KENNETH D. REYNOLDS - ARTEBIA
LESLIE K. EVERTSION - ROBWELL

DRILLING CO0O., INC.— DOIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS

Read & Stevens,
P.O. Box 2126

P. O. Box 2055 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO ss2m1
TELEPHONES: ARTESIA 505/746-6757
ROSBWELL 505/623-5070

July 7, 1977

Inc.

Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re: #1 Sanders State

Gentlemen:

The following is

352'-3/4°
790'-1/2°
1248'-3/4°
1450'-1,/4°
1883'-1/2°
2380'-1°
2851'-1°

STATE OF NEW MEX
COUNTY OF CHAVES

The forego

a Deviation Survey of the above well:

3350'-1° 6080'-1 3/4°
3843'-1 1,/4° 6558'-1 1/2°
4320'-1 1/4° 7023'-1 3/4°
4511'-1° 7454'-1 3/4°
4986'-1 1/4° 7573'-1 1/4°
5456'-1 1/4° 8295'-2 3/4° T.D.

5605'-1 1/2°

Yours very truly,

WEK DRILLING CO. INC,
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Arnold Newkirk
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ing was acknowledged before me this C7’_/
1977 by Arnold Newkirk.
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