KENNETH D. REYNOLDS - ARTESIA LESLIE K. EVERTSON - ROSWELL



Read & Stevens, Inc. P.O. Box 2126 Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re: #1 Sanders State

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey of the above well:

352'-3/4 ⁰	33 50'- 1 ⁰	6080'-1 3/4 ⁰
790'-1/2 ⁰	3843'-1 1/4 ⁰	6558'-l 1/2 ⁰
1248'-3/4 ⁰	$4320'-1 1/4^{\circ}$	7023'-1 3/4 ⁰
$1450' - 1/4^{\circ}$	4511'-1 ⁰	7454'-1 3/4 ⁰
1883'-1/2 ⁰	4986'-1 1/4 ⁰	7573'-1 1/4 ⁰
2380'-1 ⁰	5456'-l 1/4 ⁰	8295'-2 3/4 ⁰ T.D.
2851'-1 ⁰	$5605'-1 1/2^{\circ}$	

Yours very truly,

WEK DRILLING CO. INC.

k.k

Arnold Newkirk

STATE OF NEW MEXICO) COUNTY OF CHAVES)

My Commission Expires:

april 9, 1980

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this $7 \frac{th}{day}$ $\frac{y_{ill}}{y_{ill}}$, 1977 by Arnold Newkirk. mission Expires: $M_{lenda} \frac{f_{la}}{f_{la}} \frac{f_{la}}{f_{la}$ of yelly, 1977 by Arnold Newkirk.